
From: Richard Kahn < 
Sent: Tuesday, August 11, 2015 7:48 PM 
To: Jeffrey E. 
Subject: Fwd: PBI - Paver sample 

Vendor is coming tomorrow to make smooth and add =vercoat Leighton also sent other sample pebble =olors if you 
were interested in changing 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington =venue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel =12-971-1306 
fax 646-350-0954 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =/b>Leighton Allenby < 

Subject: =/b>Re: PBI - Paver =ample 

Date: =/b>August 11, 2015 at 3:42:28 PM =DT 

To: =/b>Richard Kahn < 

Janusk will have =hem come back tomorrow and add more resign to make smooth. I asked him =o go and look at 
area and he confirmed it isn't smooth. They may get it =ight on the third try!!!! 

Leighton Allenby 
Director of Properties 

On Tue, Aug 11, 2015 at 2:59 =M, Leighton Allenby <-> wrote: 

Was Mr. Epstein given a color choice for =ebbles? 
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pebble =olor samples - I think to much grey 
http://www.berniesrockandgarden.com/pebbles.html 

http://www.pebblepaving.com/Samples.html 

grass joints =equire more maintenance - classy! needs sunlight 
http://www.palmbeachdailynews.com/news/news/world/dont-tread-on=thislandmarks-board-opposes-

bid-to-a/nSRB2/ 

Leighton Allenby 
Director of Properties 

<mailto 

On Tue, Aug 11, 2015 at 2:35 PM, Richard Kahn =span dir="ltr" class="">< 
wrote: 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington =venue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel =a href="tel:212-971-1306" value="+12129711306" target="_blank" =lass="">212-971-1306 
fax 646-350-0954 <tel:646-350-0954> 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =/b>"jeffrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: =/b>Re: PBI - Paver =ample 

Date: =/b>August 11, 2015 at 2:35:28 PM =DT 

To: =/b>Richard Kahn < 

2 

EFTA_R1_01616202 
EFTA02493092



no that doesnt =ork well enought it has to have an overcoat otherwise the =ebbles will 
kick out 

On =ue, Aug 11, 2015 at 12:34 PM, Richard Kahn < 
<mailto:richardkahnl2@gmail.com>  =rote: 

i reviewed attached with =eighton and Jansusz 
they confirmed that attached picture =s an example of pebbles mixed with clear 

poly sealant as we discussed =arlier 
please advise if we shall proceed with this =or entire driveway or shall we try 

other options such as another color =tone (tan) or grass 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington =venue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

=lass="">212-971-1306 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =/b>Leighton Allenby < 

Subject: =/b>Fwd: Paver =ample 

Date: =/b>August 11, 2015 at 1:20:13 PM =DT 

To: =/b>Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Cc: =/b>NYC - Richard Kahn < 

Hello Mr. =pstein, 
Attached is a picture of mockup of paver stone =ith epoxy and stone flush to top 

of driveway pavers. Is this =cceptable? 

Best, 
Leighton 
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Leighton Allenby 
Director of Properties 

 Forwarded message = 
From: Janusz =anasiak <janusz53@me.com> 
Date: Tue, Aug =1, 2015 at 12:42 PM 
Subject: Paver sample 
To:=Leighton Allenby < <mailto > > 
Cc: =ich Kahn < <mailto:richardkahnl2@gmail.com> 

Hi Leighton here how it looks 

Sent from my iPhone 

=br class=""> 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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